PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 014613 Frame 0032. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name of the Receiving Party to be Cingular Wireless, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Wayne Bonner	10/08/2003
Russell Baggett	10/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cingular Wireless, LLC
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10684876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)325-6605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6783256601

Email: oroberts@parksknowlton.com
Correspondent Name: PARKS KNOWLTON LLC
Address Line 1: 1117 Perimeter Center West

Address Line 2: Suite W307

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C03-0033-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odessa G. Roberts

PATENT REEL: 017560 FRAME: 0596

500099606

340.00 1068

Total Attachments: 5

source=C03-0033-000 Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=C03-0033-000 Recorded Assignment#page2.tif source=C03-0033-000 Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=C03-0033-000 Recorded Assignment#page4.tif source=C03-0033-000 Recorded Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 017560 FRAME: 0597 10-24-2003

	Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) _ 102	583404
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): BONNER, Thomas Wayne BAGGETT, Russell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CINGULAR WIRELESS
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance:	N .
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam	Street Address: 5565 Glenridge Connector e Suite 920
	Other	
	10/8/2003	City: AtlantaState: GA Zip: 30342
İ	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 10/13/2003 B. Patent No.(s)
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda Giles	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	CINGULAR WIRELESS Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Intellectual Property Strategic Management	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 5565 Glenridge Connector	8. Deposit account number:
(Suite 920	50-2450
10/23/2003	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip 30342 DBYRNE 00000044 502450 10684876	
01 FC:8021	40,00 DA DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
	9. Signature. Cynthia R. Parks	ynthial Parls October 13, 2003
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	√ Signature Date cover sheet attachments and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 017560 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING NON-DEDICATED WIRELESS BACKUP SERVICE FOR MONITORED SECURITY SYSTEMS.

☑ embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; or

embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on [Date], 20[Year], (Serial N	io. [Text]); and
WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of Delaware w	hose post office
address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to	o as Assignee), is
desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries thro	ughout the world,
and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent	atent to be issued

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 60/461,953, filed April 8, 2003, and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of Multon)	Name: Thomas Wayne Bonner
)	Address: 3480 Shawnee Trail
Q . •)	Smyrna, GA 30080
State of Llongia)	Signed: Mornay W Bonnell
	Date: 10-8-2003
Subscribed and sworn to before me this da	ay of October, 20 03
Linda S. Lilez, Notary Public	
Access Challes Caleba County Consens	

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 16, 2004

upon this application;

Page 1 of 2

JOINT INVENTORS (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No. C03-0033-000

County of	Jultan)
)
	1.	•	-)

Name: Russell Baggett

Address: 5885 Matt Highway

State of <u>Georgia</u>

Signed: Cumming, GA 30040
Signed: Cumming, GA 30040

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th

Notary Public

__ day of October_,

, 20 03

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission, Expires March 16, 2004

PATENT REEL: 017560 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 05/02/2006